Stock Exchange Announcement No. 3, 2008

13 March 2008

## Spar Nord Bank A/S has established an EMTN programme

Effective March 2008, Spar Nord Bank established the Bank's first Euro Medium Term Notes (EMTN) programme in order to enhance the efficiency of the ongoing generation of cash, in the wake of the rating accorded the Bank by Moody's in August 2007.

The EMTN programme was arranged by Barclays Capital. Dealers on the programme are Deutsche Bank, The Royal Bank of Scotland, Danske Bank and JP Morgan, in addition to Barclays Capital.

Under the EMTN programme, Spar Nord Bank A/S has the option of issuing notes for amounts equivalent to a maximum of EUR 3 billion. The timing for the first issuance of notes is yet to be determined.

The EMTN programme is listed at the London Stock Exchange.

Sincerely yours, Spar Nord

Ole Madsen Senior Vice President, Corporate Communication

## Spar Nord Bank A/S

Direktionssekretariatet Postboks 162 DK-9100 Aalborg Denmark

Reg. No. 9380 Telephone +45 96 34 40 00 Telefax +45 96 34 45 62 Swift spno dk 22

www.sparnord.com sparnord@sparnord.dk